GEMÜ 675
Manually operated diaphragm valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-675
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 56 1)
Material code 2)
17 81, 91 17 81, 91
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF
25 25 110.0 79.4 15.9 4 - 23.0 - 127.0
40 40 125.0 98.4 15.9 4 - 32.0 - 165.0
50 50 150.0 120.7 19.0 4 - 40.0 - 191.0
80 80 190.0 152.4 19.0 4 - 58.0 - 254.0
100 100 230.0 190.5 19.0 8 - 70.0 - 311.0
150 150 280.0 241.3 22.2 8 109.0 - 416.0 -
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 56: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body config-
uration D
2) Valve body material
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
www.gemu-group.com16 / 27GEMÜ 675
7 Dimensions
7.2.5 Flange BS (code 51)
ØL
Ø
Døk
H
1
FTF
MG DN Connection type code 51 1)
Material code 2)
17 81, 91 17 81, 91
øD øk øL n H1 H1 FTF FTF
25 25 114.0 83.0 14.0 4 - 23.0 - 127.0
40 40 125.0 98.0 14.0 4 - 32.0 - 165.0
50 50 152.0 114.0 17.0 4 - 40.0 - 191.0
80 80 184.0 146.0 17.0 4 - 58.0 - 254.0
100 100 216.0 178.0 17.0 8 - 70.0 - 311.0
150 150 279.0 235.0 22.0 8 109.0 - 416.0 -
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of bolt holes
1) Connection type
Code 51: Flange BS 10 Table E, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7, length only for body configuration D
2) Valve body material
Code 17: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3), PFA lined
Code 81: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PFA lined
Code 91: EN-GJS-500-7 (GGG 50), PP lined
GEMÜ 675www.gemu-group.com 17 / 27
7 Dimensions
7.2.6 Threaded socket DIN (code 1)
R
L
t
SW2
H
H
1
Connection type threaded socket (code 1) 1), SG iron material (code 90) 2)
MG DN NPS H H1 L n R SW 2 t
25 15 1/2" 32.7 16.7 85.0 6 G 1/2 32 15.0
20 3/4" 42.0 21.5 85.0 6 G 3/4 41 16.3
25 1" 46.7 23.7 110.0 6 G 1 46 19.1
40 32 1¼" 56.0 28.5 120.0 6 G 1¼ 55 21.4
40 1½" 66.0 33.5 140.0 6 G 1½ 65 21.4
50 50 2" 76.0 38.5 165.0 6 G 2 75 25.7
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
n = number of flats
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
2) Valve body material
Code 90: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3)
7.2.7 Threaded socket NPT (code 31)
R
L
t
SW2
H
H
1
Connection type threaded socket NPT (code 31) 1), SG iron material (code 90) 2)
MG DN NPS H H1 L n R SW 2 t
25 15 1/2" 32.7 16.7 85.0 6 NPT 1/2 32 13.6
20 3/4" 42.0 21.5 85.0 6 NPT 3/4 41 14.1
25 1" 46.7 23.7 110.0 6 NPT 1 46 16.8
40 32 1¼" 56.0 28.5 120.0 6 NPT 1¼ 55 17.3
40 1½" 66.0 33.5 140.0 6 NPT 1½ 65 17.3
50 50 2" 76.0 38.5 165.0 6 NPT 2 75 17.7
Dimensions in mm
MG = diaphragm size
n = number of flats
1) Connection type
Code 31: NPT female thread
2) Valve body material
Code 90: EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3)
www.gemu-group.com18 / 27GEMÜ 675
7 Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com 19 / 27 GEMÜ 675
8 Manufacturer's information
8.1 Delivery
● Check that all parts are present and check for any damage